Corbett Connector

DIRECTORY

2014



Michelle C Smith Broker * ABR * GRI * SFR
Top 10% RE/MAX equity group 2012

971.221.9655 cell - 503.666.2020 office
2072 NE Burnside Road * Gresham, OR 97030

www.MichelleSmithHomes.com
REMIX

MCSmith@equitygroup.com
R Each office independently owned and operated. equity group

Welcome to the third edition of the
Corbett Connector Directory!

Please enjoy and put to good use the names and services
found inside. Each January | will update the directory, both
in print and online. You can access the directory online at:
www.MichelleSmithHomes.com
and also at: www.CorbettConnector.com

After interviewing 200+ Corbett folks (so farl) for my online
blog, | realized the enormous amount of skills and services
available through our small yet amazing community.
This is WHY the directory became my dream.

Seven years ago | began my real estate career as a broker.
| now specialize in rural properties, which can be very
involved in comparison to suburban homes in nearby
Troutdale and Gresham. Having raised our two sons in
Corbett, | am absolutely passionate about this special
place that my husband of 27 years, Barry and | are blessed
to call home.

Enjoy and use the directory often so we can all support
one another!

My best,

Michelle C. Smith
ABR, GRI, SFR




ANIMAL CARE/SERVICES

Bare FeetBy Katy . . .. ... ... . ... . ... 503-701-7044
Call or Text Katy / Natural hoof care for horses and donkeys, fit your horse for boots.
| also carry Sweet Pro Supplements. / www.barefeetbykaty.com

Debi Tribe ... ... ... .. .. . .. 503-695-2750
English Riding, Pony Camps & Trail Rides, Pony Parties / hiliribe@att.net
Gordon Creek Kennel . ... ... ... ... ... ... ........... 503-695-2974

Dog Boarding Facility / 38905 SE Gordon Creek Rd. / By Appointment Only
Mult. Co. Animal Control Animal Facility License #637 / jimfgee@aol.com

Positive Solutions Dog Training, LLC . .. ... ... ... ... ... 971-255-7466
Dawn Gilkison, KPA CTP / www.trainpositivedog.com / positivedog@rocketmail.com

ARCHITECTURE

Angle Design, Inc.. . . ......... ... ... ... ... 503-766-3213
Scott Bowman, PE, Architectural Design, Contractor / angledesign@comcast.net

ARTISTS

Glennda Field, Artist . . ... ... ... .. .. .. ... .. 5083-695-5339

Watercolor and Acrylic Artist / glenndafieldart@gmail.com
To view samples visit: glenndafield.blogspot.com

Haoleware, Timothy Foertsch . . . ........ ... ... ... ... ... 360-901-6283
Contemporary Environmental Mixed Media Recycled Art
www.haoleware.com / Timmy@Haoleware.com

Jerry Mishler Art Studio . . . . ... ... ... . ... . ... jerrymish@cascadeaccess.com
PO Box 146 / www.jerrymishler.com
Tymoshuk Studio Arts . . .. ... ... .. ... ... ... ... 503-819-2621

One-of-a-kind originals, local art pieces. See work online at www.tymoshukstudio.etsy.com
ctymoshuk@yahoo.com

ARTS/CRAFTS

Jeanie Stein. .. ... ... ... 503-695-2744
Papercraft Artist / Cardmaking and Crafting Classes / Stampin” Up Demonstrator
36421 EHCRH

Steve Kenney. . .. ... ... ... 503-695-5151
Old postcards for sale as well as new postcards of the local area.

ATTORNEY

Gandy Legal Services. . . ........ ... ... 503-753-4267
Rebecca Gandy, Attorney-at-Law / PO. Box 487 / rebgandy@gmail.com

Robert M. Hildum . . . ... ... . ... ... . ... . ... ... ... ... .. .. 503-667-6789

Attorney at Law / Specializing in Family Law, Civil Litigation & Criminal Defense
21825 SE Stark St., Suite C, Gresham, Oregon 97030 / hildumlaw@att.net

AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR

Brian’s Automotive . . .. ... ... 503-867-1238
Brian Paul / Used Auto Sales and Repair / paul4760@comcast.net

3 www.corbettconnector.com

ROBERT M. HILDUM

Attorney at Law

Specializing in Family Law
& General Civil Litigation

503.667.6739

Fax 503-669-7703 ¢ hildumlaw@att.net
21825 SE Stark St., Suite C
Gresham, Oregon 97030

P
/(,\WA \ [ | || o
4 Kiwanli

A\ /2
\\«i \5/’

22

Local people. Making a local difference.

Columbia River Kiwanis Club of Corbett, OR
Meetings: Tuesday, 12:00 noon, at Tonkin Honda, 24999 SE Stark St., Troutdale.

You are invited to help change the lives of children through Kiwanis. Together with you, we
can improve our local community. We invite you to attend one of our meetings or make
a presentation to our club. This is an excellent way fo learn more about Kiwanis, make
contacts, and let Kiwanis members know more about you.

This year our club celebrated 50 years of service to our local community. Some of our projects
include supporting the Scouting program in Corbett and the Key Club at Corbett High School.
We raise money for scholarships for high school seniors in Corbett, for mothers and children in
need, for summer camp support for Mt. Hood Kiwanis Camp, and for other causes. We also
have an annual recognition breakfast for veterans on November 11th. Our global cause is fo
help raise money fo rid 3rd world countries of maternal and neonatal tetanus by 2015.

www.columbiarivergorgekiwanis.org

Corbett Connector Directory 2014 4




BEAUTY PRODUCTS/SERVICES
Caitriona Skincare . ... ... ... .. ... 503-545-8620

Julie Snelling / Holistic Esthetics / Eminence Organic Skincare Products and
dGTERRA essential oils

Farm Maid Soap LLC. . . .. . ... ... .. ... ... ... ... ... ... 971-219-5843
Jay & Kathy Johnson and family. Handmade goat’s milk soap, lotion, soy candles, lip balm.
Retail & Wholesale / 8395 SE Groce Rd. / www.FarmMaidSoap.com

Kaitlin Aho Hair Design. . . . .......... ... ... ... ... .. ..... 971-409-4826
kaitlinaho@gmail.com
Lisa Anderson . .. ........ ... ... ... 503-780-3894

Mary Kay Independent Beauty Consultant / lisa.vannice.anderson@gmail.com
www.marykay.com/lisa.van.anderson

NERIUM International .. ..... ... ... ... ... ............ 503-936-7501
Heather M. Garrett, Independent Brand Partner
NeriumAD an Age-Defying Day/Night Cream / www.delmac50.nerium.com

BUILDING MATERIALS
GaryDavis. .. ... 971-235-9045

Saw mill custom milling/siding/beams/lumber/custom storage shed kits.
gary@larchmountaintreefarm.com

CAMPING

Crown PointRVPark. ..... ... ... ... ... ... ... .. .. ... 503-695-5207
3700 EHCRH / Wi-Fi / Full Hookup 20/30/50amp Service / Open Year-round
Daily, Weekly and Monthly Rates / Walking distance to local market.

CAMPS

Trout Creek Bible Camp . . ... ... ... .. ... ... .. ... ... ... 503-695-2948
Summer Camp for Kids & Teens, 2nd Grade - High School, Family Camp, and Private
Groups / www.tcbc.com / info@tcbc.com

CHILDCARE

Amanda’s Corbett Daycare . . ........... ... .. ... 503-449-2514
Registered In-Home Child Daycare / Located 1 Mile From [-84 Exit
7 am-6 pm M-F / www.amandascorbettdaycare.com / Amanda_r_scott@hotmail.com

Debi Tribe ... ... ... ... .. .. 503-695-2750
Before School Child Care / hiltribe@att.net

CHURCHES

Aims Community Church ... ... ... ... .. ... ... ... . 503-695-2813
4510 SE Connett Rd. / www.aimschurch.org / aimscc@rconnects.com

Baha'iFaith . . ... ... ... .. ... ... . 503-695-5804
Bob & Barbara Rosenkranz / bbarbrose@gmail.com

Bridal Veil Community Church. . .. ... ... ... ... ... .. ... 503-695-2673

Merle Davis, Pastor / 125 NE Lucas Rd, Springdale / rodgercanzler@gmail.com

5 www.corbettconnector.com

ERE T
So Ll MBI A

RESREEREY * Help local businesses
* Promote local heritage

* Support our world-class
local artists

* Help develop agritourism

CHAMBER *OF
COMMERCE

Join Your

West Columbia Gorge
Chamber of Commerce

f Contact Karen Schaaf
for information:

(503) 705-69867
karenschaaf@remax.net

http:/Iwww.westcolumbiagorgechamber.com/
hitp://www.travelcolumbiarivergorge.com/

Corbett Connector Directory 2014




Corbett Community Church ... ... ... ... ... ............ 503-695-2641
Paul Auble, Pastor / 34309 NE Mershon Road, PO Box 151

www.corbettcc.org / corbett.church@gmail.com

Corbett Youth Group. . . ... ... ... ... ... .. ... ... ... 503-695-2641
Tyler Auble, Youth Pastor / 34309 NE Mershon Road, PO Box 151
www.corbettyouthgroup.weebly.com / corbettyouth@gmail.com / Find us on Facebook

Phil DuFresne .. ... ... ... ... ... . ... . ... ... 503-695-5812
Everyone Welcome / Wednesday Evening Bible Study at Springdale School / Weekly, 6:30 pm

CLEANING/ORGANIZATION
Bright Maids . .. ......... ... ... ... ... ... 503-314-1659

Making your day bright with cleaning like you want it done! / www.brightmaids.com
Residential cleaning on a regular basis, special occasions & move in or out services.

CLUBS/ASSOCIATIONS

American Legion Post 108. . . . .. ... ... ... .. ... ... .. ..... 971-344-5621
Bob Reymond or contact Jeff Grover at 503-695-2651 for details.

Columbia Gorge Rockhounds . . . .. .................... ... 503-695-5798

Club meets at 7:30 pm at the Corbett Fire Hall on the third Friday of the month, except
January and February. / Feel free to call with any questions. / Guests are always welcome.

Columbian GardenClub . . . . ... ... . ... ... ... ... ... .... 503-695-2658
President, Gary Simone / Meets at 10 a.m. the second Wednesday of the month
at the Corbett Fire Hall. / See our link on the corbettoregon.com website.

Corbett Cub Scout Pack 272. . .. ... ... ... ... .. ... ... ...... 503-695-5317
Contact Nowell Brill / nowell@rconnects.com / Like us on Facebook
Corbett LadiesTea ... ............... 503-695-3552 Bev / 503-313-4820 Polly

Meets the last Thursday of each month, from 10 am-12 noon, at the Grange Hall. Contact
Bev Law at bevlaw@cascadeaccess.com or Polly Malby at Polly@HealthCoachResource.com

Kiwanis Club, Columbia River Gorge . . . .. ... .............. 503-577-5136
Contact Sylvia Maly / Meets Tuesdays at noon, 2nd floor at Tonkin Honda / Lunch $5 first
meal free! / www.columbiarivergorgekiwanis.org / sylvia.maly@cascadeaccess.com

NEMCCA . . . . 503-695-2597
Northeast Multnomah County Community Association
Making the area east of the Sandy River a better place to live. / bullinthegorge@yahoo.com

Springdale School Community Association. . . ........ ... .. 5083-753-4267
Rebecca Gandy, President / Call For Meeting Times

West Columbia Gorge Chamber of Commerce & Visitor Center. . . 503-669-7473
Representing and supporting businesses and communities in Corbett and vicinity, Troutdale,
Wood Village, Fairview & Cascade Locks. / info@westcolumbiagorgechamber.com

COACHING/SPEAKING
Building What Matters LLC . . .. ....... .. ... ... ... ....... 971-221-9495

Leadership, Communication and Personal Growth Coach and Trainer
www.buildingwhatmatters.com / email: barry@buildingwhatmatters.com

7 www.corbettconnector.com

AHO

Custom Building & Remodel, LLC

503.313.3915

New Construction/Remodel /Additions

Kitchens/Bathrooms
Houses/Barns/Buildings/Decks
Finish Work/Tile/Framing/Roofing/Siding
Windows/ Doors/Countertops/Floors
Creative/Friendly/Honest/Hard Working

Years of Experience/References Available
* o0

Call for a free estimate today!!

Check out our work on Facebook

Brian Aho
License No. 170409

brianaho@gmail.com & 32705 EHCRH

Corbett Connector Directory 2014




DICK WAND
CONSTRUCTION

A one-stop contractor offering all phases of construction
from the ground up. 30+ years experience. Customer
Satisfaction & pride in workmanship.

Services Include:

Cabinet Sales & Installation

Custom Homes ¢ New Construction

Remodeling & Repairs

Barns * Pole Buildings ® Decks

Carpet Laying * Linoleum * Tiling

Handyman Services

Excavation ® Grading * Septic Systems ® Drain Fields

Gutter Installation © Fascia & 5K ® Downspouts

Office/Fax: 503.695.5757
Cell: 503.720.0154

Richard (Dick) Wand | CCB #152763 | scwand@gmail.com
31625 NE Wand Rd. | Troutdale, Or. 97060

www.corbettconnector.com

COMMUNITY WEB SITES

Corbett Community Website . ........ ... ... ... .. www.corbettoregon.com
Local links, news, fundraisers, weather & community forum. Established in 2002. 503-805-5008

Corbett ConnectorBlog .. ....................... www.corbettconnector.com
Get “in the know” about all things Corbett!

CONSTRUCTION/REMODELING
AHO Custom Building & Remodel, LLC .. ... ... ... ... ..., 503-313-3915

Contractor / Finish Carpenter / Call for a free estimate.

CCB#170409 / brianaho@gmail.com

Crown Point Construction. . . .. ........ ... .. ... ... ......... 503-784-4225
CCB#102598 / Danny Gwyn

Davis Excavation, Inc . . . .. ... . ... ... ... . ... L. 5083-695-5737
Clint Davis / deiofcorbettor@hotmail.com

Dick Wand Construction. . ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... .. 503-695-5757
General Contractor / All Phases of Construction / CCB#152763 / dwand43@gmail.com

Duane Redfield Construction LLC . . . ... ... ... .. ... ... ... .. 503-695-2780
CCB#174156 / dredhomes@cascadeaccess.com

Eaton General Construction, LLC . .. ... ... ... .. .. ......... 503-539-0811
CCB#154142 / WA#EATONGCQ05LN / www.eatongeneral.com

Fouch Building & Remodeling. . . ... ...... ... ... .. ... .. ... 503-695-5451

John Fouch / General Contractor / Custom Homes & Renovations Since 2003

www.fouchbuilding.com / CCB# 155355

Hazlewood’s Home & Grounds Maintenance. . .. ........... 503-695-2982
Repairs & Maintenance in and out of your home, no job is too small.
In business 43 years. Living in Aims for over 38 years. / CCB# 136747

Larry Franz Painting. . . . ....... ... . ... ... . .. .. 503-695-5830
Interior and Exterior Painting / CCB#92813
Michael Yost . . . ... ... ... .. 503-695-3471

General Contractor / Custom Carpentry / Remodel & Repair
CCB# 50637 / yost3510@comcast.net

Portland Roof and Deck ... ..... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ..., 971-221-5495
Roofing Since 1976 / We will meet or beat any written estimate from a licensed Oregon
roofing company by up to 15%. / CCB#163657 / www.PortlandRoofandDeck.com

Renaissance Broad . . . . ... ... ... .. ... ... ... ... .. 503-695-6670
Meri MacKai / Interior Decor: Paint, Tile, Stained Glass / mcubed@cascadeaccess.com
Reworks Inc.. . ... ... . . ... ... 503-695-3426

Contracting and architectural design services specializing in remodeling and new
construction since 1998. / CCB#155190 / www.reworksinc.com / aaron@reworksinc.com

Sharon Hocking Interiors . .. ........ ... ... ... ... .... 503-886-9875
Creating a home you will love coming home to. / Affordable design for remodeling &
updating kitchens, baths, furniture, paint colors, efc. / www.sharonhockinginteriors.com

Corbett Connector Directory 2014 10



EATON .

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION
Centuwies of Quality & Craftsmanship

We are a “Full Service” general contractor
providing quality craftsmanship with every
job. We can help assist you in nearly every
aspect of home construction.

- Historical Restoration - Custom Homes

~Invisible Additions - Fine Woodworking

- Structural Upgrades - Custom Cabinetry

-Energy Efficiency - Custom Furniture
-Kitchen/Bath Remodels - Insurance Repairs

-Handyman Services

For more information about the services we
provide or to schedule a FREE estimate give us
a call or visit us online.

WWW.EATONGENERAL.COM

99 W Historic Columbia River Hwy. ® Troutdale, OR 97060
503.539.0811 OFFICE
503.489.0550 fax ¢ info@eatongeneral.com
CCB#154142 / WA#EATONGC905LN

4

Sharon Hocking
INTERIOR DESIGN

“Creating a home you love coming home to!”

Interior design & decorating * blinds * drapery ¢ furniture * floor plans
* paint color consulting ¢ tile ® flooring ® kitchens * bathrooms ¢
working with local contractors for remodeling & new construction!

* 13 years experience * recent local references *
member NWSID northwest society of interior designers

www.SharonHockinglnteriors.com
503-886-9875 ¢ 503-695-5727 ¢ jshocking@cascadeaccess.com

* Residential or Commercial

* Custom design interior spaces
* Floor plans, lighting, color palates
e Contractor Liaison

* Building Permit Liaison

* Design of exterior facades

Cuatherive Distion

503-695-55 45 Email: dishion@primemail.com

www.corbettconnector.com

Corbett Connector Directory 2014 12



Six Point Siding, Inc.. . . . ... .. ... ... ... 503-260-7647
Siding Contractor 30+ Years / Residential, Commercial & Remodel Work / Free Bids
Licensed & Bonded in OR & WA / CCB 153635, SIXPOPS882RL / kaimanal9@aol.com

TilebyJake ... ... ... . .. ... 971-219-1872
Custom Tile and Stone Installations / CCB# 157556 / thj1@comcast.net

Twinco Cutting & Coring. . ... ... ... ... ... . ... ...... 503-695-3252
Excavating Contractor / CCB# 154308 / www.twincocuttingandcoring.com

Windust Construction . .. ....... ... ... ... . . L 503-867-2799
Specializing in Remodels, New Construction, Home Repair & Maintenance

Over 20 Years of Experience / CCB#177702

DRAFTING/DESIGN
Spaces by Design . ....... ... ... ... 503-695-5545

Commercial or Residential / Design Consultation, Space Planning,
Building Contractor Liaison, Permit Dept. Liaison / 40712 SE Loudon Road

EDITING/AUTHOR

Michelle Abramson. . . ... ... ... ... .. .. ... .. . 503-695-5982
Proofreading, Copy Editing, Author / maja-gun@comcast.net / www.truekodiakislandstories.com

ENGINEERING

Angle Design, Inc. Scott Bowman, PE. . .. ....... ... ... .. .. .. 503-766-3213

Architectural Design & Engineering / Structural & Civil, Timber Frame, Log Homes,
Straw Bale, AAC, SIPS, ICF & Conventional Construction / angledesign@comast.net

FAMILY SERVICES
Parenting with Empathy, LLC. . .. .. ... ... ... ... ... .. ... .. 503-621-8499

Jennifer Prince facilitates the six week parenting course, “Becoming a Love & Logic Parent”
jennifer@parentingwithempathy.com / www.parentingwithempathy.com

FARMING/AGRICULTURE

Bechtoldt Farms ... ... .. .. .. ... ... .. .. ... ... .. .. .. 503-695-2517
Mark and Alice Bechtoldt / 37216 SE Rickert Rd. / Local Grass Hay For Sale
bechtoldtfamily@aol.com

Clark’s Forest Products. . . ......... ... ... ... ........... 503-816-6008
Bulk deliveries: dry softwood shavings, hog fuel, bark dust & cedar playground chips.
Quantities up to 3 1/2 units with a pushout style truck to the Portland Metro area since 2009.

Columbia View Lavender Farm . . ... ... ... ... ... ... ..... 503-895-5178
38401 EHCRH / Jan Pipher / Fresh and dried lavender bundles. Homemade soap,
lotion, sachets, oil and wreaths. / Open Jun-Nov.

Debi Tribe . ... ... . ... .. 503-695-2750
Farm fresh free range eggs, chicks and pullets sometimes available.
Seasonal fresh raw goat milk for pets and crafts. / hiltribe@att.net

Fiddlehead Farm. .. ....... .. ... ... ... .. ... .. ... ... 503-695-3390
We Grow Mixed Vegetables, Specializing in Garlic / Katie Coppoletta & Rowan Steele
fiddleheadfarmer@gmail.com

13 www.corbettconnector.com

TILE BY JAKE

‘ Affordable Craftsmanship

Jacob Heilman
Owner/Installer

PO Box 331 | Corbett, OR 97019
971.219.1872 | 503.715.5622 fax
tbjl@comcast.net | CCB#157556

P N o~
PROSPECT

M ORTG A G E%¥%aoes

Largest locally owned Catherine Dishion
direct lender in the nation Senior Loan Officer
* FHA NMLS # 298396
o VA

e Conventional

¢ 203k Renovation Loans

¢ Down payment assist program
e Competitive rates

direct 503.695.5545
cell 805.705.5773
fax 877.592.0951

Catherine.Dishion@prospectmtg.com
www.myprospectmortgage.com/CDishion

Corbett Connector Directory 2014




Promotional
Discount

STRATEGIC
TAX SERVICE

2951 NW Division St., Suite #120
Gresham, OR 97030

This certificate entitles: FIRST TIME CLIENTS

$100.00

One-hundred dollar discount on any “business” tax preparation

service provided by STS.

Rhonda Rau
Expires: 12/31/2014

Authorized By:

503-618-1040

Rhonda@StrategicTaxService.com

Not redeemable for cash. Redemtion value not to exceed $ 00.00

Columbia Grange #267—Sponsor of

HELPING HANDS

A Non-Profit 501¢3 Program
HOURS:

Monday: 1Tam-Tpm, seniors only, lunch included
Monday & Thursday: 2-6pm, general public

SERVICES: Food Program | Clothing Exchange
Senior Lunch | Veterinary Services
Classes | Community Dances | and morel!

503-695-6674

Questions after hourse
Arnold DuFresne 503-695-5460 | Jeri Yoder 503-695-5783

www.corbettconnector.com

Kerslake Farms . . . ... ... ... ... .. .. ... .. ... ... . ....... 503-695-5473
We Sell Hay, Beef, Berries, Corn & Pumpkins / 2028 SE Christensen Rd.

Kirby Farms . . .. ... ... ... 503-695-5725
Blueberries and Seasonal Vegetables / 38123 EHCRH
Klock Farm. . ... ... ... .. .. ... .. . . 503-695-5882

U Pick & Ready Pick Blueberries / Mid July - Mid September / 931 NE Salzman Road

Blueberry plants available year around. Small farms consultation are available.

Springdale Farms . . .. ... ... ... .. 503-522-7394
Pasture raised beef and chickens.

Stein Eggs. . . . ... ... . 503-695-2744
Free Range Chicken Eggs

Tanya Pixley. . .. ... ... ... .. 503-695-3506

| raise and sell chicks, laying hens and fertile hatching eggs. Also have purebred
breeding stock for showing and 4H. Free range eating eggs / tpixley44@gmail.com

Terra Farma. ... ... ... . ... . . 503-849-8121
Pasture raised eggs, chickens, turkeys, pigs, goats and cows.
terrafarma@comcast.net / www.terrafarmanaturals.com

FINANCIAL SERVICES

Columbia River Financial, LLC. . . .. ... ... ... . ... ........ 503-464-6056
Tim Downing, CPA / Providing Tax & Accounting Services to Small Businesses & Individuals
www.columbiariverfinancial.com

Prospect Mortgage . . . . ........ ... .. ... .. ... 805-705-5773
Catherine Dishion, Senior Loan Officer

Strategic Tax Service. . . . ... . ... ... ... 503-618-1040
Rhonda & Jay Rau / Tax Preparation, Bookkeeping, Payroll / rhondarau.STS@gmail.com

FITNESS

Elizabeth Wilson . . . .. .. ... ... ... ... .. .. ... ... .. .. .. 503-708-3686
Yoga / Private and Group Classes / lizzio@live.com

Nancy Kirk. .. ... ... . . 503-695-5694

Certified Personal Trainer & Group Exercise Instructor / prudence1115@yahoo.com

FOOD/GROCERY/ESPRESSO

Big Bear’s Country Market & Deli ... ............. ... (store) 503-695-2255
Located in Springdale, Oregon Since 1978 / 31815 EHCRH  (deli) 503-695-6255

Columbia Gorge Helping Hands Food Salvage . . .. .. ... ... 503-695-6674
A Non-Profit 501c3 Program / See our ad on page 15 for details.

Corbett Country Market (and Gas Station) . . ........... ... 503-695-2234
We process wild game, custom butchering and custom smoking. / 36801 EHCRH

Healthy Habits Global . . . .. ........ ... ... ............. 503-380-7676

Change your coffee, change your life through 100% organic, enriched coffee’s and teal
www.HealthyHabitsGlobal.com/Phyllis / CollaborativelyWeCan@gmail.com

Corbett Connector Directory 2014 16



Independent Representative for

HEALTHY HABITS Enriched
GLOBA AL Coffee!

CHANGE YOUR COFFEE CHANGE YOUR LIFE

Anti-bacterial
Anti-candida
Anti-inflammatory

Blood Sugar Moderator

Cardiovascular

Cholesterol Reducer
e Anti-oxidant e Immune Enhancer

Anti-viral Stress Reducer

Blood Pressure Anti-Tumor

100% Organic & Delicious ® 154 Antioxidants & 200 Plus Phytonutrients
Phyllis Thiemann — 503-380-7676

www.HealthyHabitsGlobal.com/Phyllis ¢ CollaborativelyWeCan@gmail.com

FRIENDS OF VISTA HOUSE

GIFT STORE

Located in the lower level of the Historic Vista House

No need to drive to town for your gift shopping!
Open Daily March 15—November 3

Many unique and delightful items from local artists.
Vintage post cards, photographs, and prints.
Extensive offering of regional books.
Historical and reproduction items from the 1918 era.

Mention this ad and get a free coffee at the Espresso bar!

17 www.corbettconnector.com

Liz’s Coffee Cabin . . .. ... ... .. ... ...l 503-695-6015
Drive Thru Coffee Shop / “LIKE” us on Facebook / 31925 EHCRH / lizscoffeecabin@live.com

Organic Spices, Oils, and More Co-Op . ... ................ 503-703-8760
Rebekka Handy / Order through Facebook group page ‘Organic Spices, Oils, and More’
All Product Orders Are Local / Questions? Contact: rebekka.handy@gmail.com

FURNITURE

Bedhead Rustics . .. ................ ... ... 503-810-9032 or 503-867-4715
Hand-build wood & upholstered headboards, sofa tables, chalkboards, growth charts & more.
Locally Made / Check us out at www.Bedheadrustics.com / email Bedheadrustics@gmail.com

GARDENING

Hazlewood’s .. ... ... .. . . .. . ... ... 503-695-2982
Planting your grounds from beginning to finish and then maintaining. Including, but
not limited to: seasonal plants, bark, sod, weeding, fencing, patios, pressure washing.

GIFT SHOPS

Friends of Vista House Gift Store . . . . ........... ... .. ... ... 503-695-2240
Located in lower level of Historic Vista House / Open Daily March 15-Nov 3 / 40700 EHCRH

HAULING

Hazlewood’s . ... ... ... ... .. .. .. .. ... 503-695-2982
Let us do the hauling for you! Bark, compost, dump, everything after a garage sale, etc.

HEALTH/WELLNESS

April Eaton CNT, LMT #17719 . . . . ... ... ... . ... . .......... 503-780-9612
Nutritional Therapy and Massage / aprileatoncnt@comcast.net

Fit4me Health Coaches—Take Shape for Life . . .. ... ... .. .. 503-703-0770

Eric & Chemae Stevens, Certified Health Coach / Healthy Living Through Nutrition &
Healthy Habits / www.fit4me@tsfl.com / stevens@fit4me.net

Hai Shan Clinic, Heiner and Sheron Fruehauf. . . ... ... ... . ... 503-695-2977
Alternative Medicine / Specializing in difficult fo treat conditions: cancer, allergies, Lyme Disease,
chronic fatigue, efc. / Acupuncture, Chinese herbs, vitamin supplements & homeopathy.

Healing Path Holistic Medicine Clinic. . ... ... ... ... .. ... 503-513-4665
Anja Middelveld, L.Ac., LMT / Acupuncture & Massage House Calls / 18+ Years
www.healingpathclinic.com / info@healingpathclinic.com

Healing Way Acupuncture, 119 NE 3rd Street, Gresham . ... ... .. 971-409-9462
Rebecca Herrin, Licensed Acupuncturist / Treatment of: Pain, HA, Indigestion, Sleep,
Asthma, Migraine, Stress and more. Many insurance plans include Acu benefits.

Heidi Katchia Van Vliet, MSSW, HTCP . ... ... ... ... ... ... 503-804-4177
Healing Touch Certified Practitioner / Healing Touch is an Energy Medicine modality
that involves light touching to restore the body and promote a sense of well being.

Leslie Mellott, LMT . ... ... ... ... ... . . ... ... ... ... .. ..... 503-695-3492
27 Years in Practice / Deep tissue and trigger point release.
Fascial Stripping (PRT) Positional Release / Lymphatic Drainage

Corbett Connector Directory 2014 18



Heali ng Fath
Holistic Medicine C!inic

=D

Anja Middelveld, L.Ac., LMT

50%-515-4665

Acupunture & Massage House Calls | 20+ Years

www.healingpathclinic.com | info@healingpathclinic.com

BRICKHAVEN
503.695.5126

Beautifully located on the hills overlooking the
Columbia River Gorge. Experience the peace and
tranquility of the country with all the comforts of home.

www.brickhaven.com | Find us on Facebook

www.corbettconnector.com

Namasté WellnessCenter . ... ......... ... ... ... ...... 503-780-3894
Personal empowerment counseling and guided meditation services in Corbett and Gresham.
www.portland-therapist.com/406se4th.html#lisa / email: lisa.namaste.wellness@gmail.com

Nancy Kirk. . ... ... ... . 503-695-5694
Certified Personal Trainer & Group Exercise Instructor / prudence1115@yahoo.com

Peggy Andrews RN, IBCLC . . . . ... ... ... . ... ... ... ....... 503-695-2534
Private Lactation Consultant / gpeg12@comcast.net

Vibrant Family Medicine & Midwifery . ... ... ... ... .. ... 503-492-1221

Jill Edwards, ND and Katherine Zieman, ND, LM / www.VibrantFamilyMedicine.com
Naturopathic primary care doctors who treat the whole family.

Wellness Beyond Belief . . ... ...... ... ... ... ... . ... ... .. 503-695-5683
Providing Wellness Solutions Since 1975 / Body, Mind, Family, Finances and Society
Web.me.com/vsrogers995/Rogers_Family/US.html / Vsrogers995@yahoo.com

Yuki and Uli’s Acupuncture and Herbal Medicine . . .. ... .. .. 503-367-9863
Needleless Acupuncture available now! / liu.yafei.laoshi@gmail.com

HOME REPAIR SERVICES
David Kistner. . .. ... .. ... ... ... 503-860-8376

General laborer, light home repairs / Outside work including yard and cleanup.
Horse experience as well. Call or e-mail me at Kistnerl@cascadeaccess.com

PerfectClimate . ........ .. .. .. ... ... .. .. .. .. ... . ... 503-491-4848
70 Years of Heating, Cooling & Plumbing the Great Northwest / CCB#118424
www.perfectclimate.us / info@perfectclimate.us

INSURANCE

Janna Russell, Inc. ... ... ... . ... 503-667-3481
Independent Insurance Agency Specializing in Company Health/Dental/Disability Insurance
PO Box 429 / jannarussell2@aol.com

JEWELRY

Columbia Basin Jewelry and M.G. Magpie . . ... ... ...... ... 503-695-5486
Two Collections of Handcrafted Jewelry by an Oregon Artisan / www.mgmagpie.com

River Windings Jewelry, Jonathonlsaac . .. ................ ... 503-695-3523

Handcrafted jewelry of wire, stone, & other natural materials. / email: isaacclan5@gmail.com
www.facebook.com/pages/River-Windings-Jewelry/244114135609901

LANDSCAPE/NURSERY

Croak CreationsInc.. . ........ ... ... .. ... ... ... ... ...... 503-789-2629
Brian Croak / Landscape Construction and Design / LCB#8376 / kaycroak@msn.com

Hazlewood’s Nursery & Landscaping . .. ............. ... .. 503-695-2982

Home and Grounds Maintenance, Including Interior Maintenance

CCB#136747 / Cell 503-936-9530

Corbett Connector Directory 2014 20



Landscapes in Living Color . . . ... ... ... ... ... ... .. ... .. 503-695-5774
Nearly 40 years of landscape & gardening experience with an extensive knowledge of
what grows well in the Corbett area. www.elainesgarden.com

Renaissance Broad . . . ... ... ... .. .. ... .. ... .. ... . ... 503-695-6670
Meri MacKai, Garden Consultant / mcubed@cascadeaccess.com

LAUNDROMAT

Crown PointRVPark. . ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 503-695-5207
Commercial size washer and dryer. / 3700 EHCRH

LODGING

Brickhaven Bed & Breakfast. . ......... ... ... ... ... .. .. 503-695-5126

Bed & Breakfast Overlooking the Columbia River Gorge
38717 EHCRH / www.brickhaven.com

LOGGING

Baker and Son Logging, LLC. . . . ... ... ... ... ... ..... 503-695-2905
Logging and Firewood / For firewood needs call Josh @ 503-295-2862.

Dan Hooley Logging. . . ............ ... ... ... .. ....... 503-695-3528
25 Years of Logging Experience / Dangerous Tree Removal & Firewood Services

Granberg Logging . .. ...... ... ... ... .. ... 503-695-2655

Fully Insured / Specializing in thinning, land clearing, tree topping, selling,
dump truck and crane truck services. / Firewood / PO Box 421

L) SmithLogging. . .......... ... ... .. ... ... ... .. . ... ... 503-819-5438
Leroy and Jeff Smith / jeffsmith@columbiaridge.org

MUSIC LESSONS/SERVICES
Caroline Oakley and The Old-Time Highway . . . . ... ... . ... 503-282-8091

Hear Samples at www.squaredancefever.com / Fiddler, Guitarist, Old-Time Dance Caller
Private lessons, weddings, birthday parties & more. / Early childhood music specialist.

Elizabeth Wilson . .. .. .. ... .. ... ... ... .. ... ... .. .. .. 503-708-3686
Private Music Lessons / Piano, Ukulele, Voice and Beginning Mandolin / lizzio@live.com
KINDERTUNES . . . ... ... . .. 503-695-5975

Shelley Benfield / Early Childhood Music Specialist / International Music for Children
CD’s and DVD's / PO Box 169 / kindertunes@gmail.com

Timeless Trilogy—Music for the ages, songs from the 30s thru 90's. . . . . . . 503-880-7658
Singing at Churches, Community Events, Private Parties, Veteran’s Events, Etc.
Carnetta Boyd, Managing Partner / TimelessTrilogy@gmail.com

ZeeMarsh . ... ... .. .. 503-695-3425
Piano Lessons for Adults and Children / swampydz@gmail.com
NON-PROFIT

Old McDonald’s Farm,Inc. ... ... .. ... ... ... ... .... 5083-695-3316
A non-profit, children’s charity using animals, agriculture, gardens and natural resources
to teach and reach kids. / www.oldmcdonaldsfarm.org / omf@oldmcdonaldsfarm.org

21 www.corbettconnector.com

Pilgrims’ Partner Foundation . ... ... ... ... ... ... ... .. .. 503-695-2233
Julie Burns Christensen, M.Ap.Th. / Professional consultation/training to nonprofits
that serve low-income and disenfranchised populations. / www.pilgrimspartner.org

NOTARY PUBLIC

Becky Brandt. ... ... ... .. ... ... ... 503-349-2732
Notary Public / by Appointment Only

SylviaMaly. . ... ... ... 503-577-5136
ltgkiwa@yahoo.com

OUTDOOR ADVENTURES

Triple “S” Guide Service ... ... ... ... ... .. ... . ... .. .. .. 503-312-9844

Guided Fishing Trips for Salmon, Steelhead and Sturgeon / 16+ Years in Business
www.triplesguideservice.com / lee@salmonfishingnorthwest.com

PARTY/EVENT SUPPLIES

Koalaty Kreations. . . ........... ... . ... ... . ... ... ... .. 503-880-7658
Event Planning / Family Events, Company Parties, Golf Tournaments, etc. large & small.
KoalatyKreations@gmail.com

Party Animal, Kemmie Giard . . . ........ ... ... .. ... ... . 5083-695-2575
Hand Crafted, Themed and Personalized Party and Event Supplies, Favors and Decorations
Call/Email for Brochure / kemmieg@hotmail.com / www.etsy.com/shop/KemmiesPartyAnimal

PERSONAL SERVICES

Debbie Taylor .. ....... .. ... ... ... ... 503-695-5424
Gardening and Yard Work / debrataylor 54@hotmail.com
Entertaining Angels, PatLucas . . . . .......... ... ... .. ... .. 503-695-6488

Personal shopper, respite care, house sitting, pet sitting and more.
Give me a call and let me know what you need. / angelent@aol.com

Hazlewood’s .. ..... ... .. .. . ... . ... ... 503-695-2982
Let us care for your home and grounds on a weekly or monthly basis.
Peri Hildum . ... ... ... ... .. ... ... 503-695-2750

Baby Sitting / Pet Sitting / Farm & Livestock Care / hiltribe@att.net

PHOTOGRAPHY/GRAPHIC DESIGN

Karen J Hawley Graphics & Photography. . . . . ... ... ... .. 503-695-2728
Graphic Design & Portrait Photography / www.karenjhawleyphotography.com
karenjhawley@yahoo.com

Dear Bee Photography. . . . ......... ... ... ... .. .. ..... 503-789-0198
Family, senior, newborn and event photographers specializing in fully staged mini sessions.
Dearbeephotography.blogspot.com

Tyler Auble Photography . . . . . ... ... ... ... ............. 503-313-6776

www.tyleraublephotography.com / tyler.auble@gmail.com / Find me on Facebook

Corbett Connector Directory 2014 22



* Call us about meeting,
dining and sleeping
space in our historic 100
acre property overlook-
ing the Gorge

MENUCHA

Sacred Space - Purposeful Work

* Faithfully serving families
and the not-for-profit
community for 62 years

* A community-based
mission of First
Presbyterian Church,
Portland, OR

503.695.2243
www.menucha.org

38711 EHCRH

Neighborhood
Emergency
Response Team

NERT

Teaching the community how to prepare for an emergency.

Making family emergency plans, what belongs in your kits.
Working on a community plan, including emergency shelters.
Identifying community resources.

Training community members to respond when needed.

Do you have medical training, can you cook for groups, do you like
filling out paperwork, Ham operator, etc.2 There is a place for you.

503-880-7658

23

www.corbettconnector.com

QUILTING SALES/SERVICE
GenClare .. ... ... . ... 5083-695-3508

Providing long arm quilting services, embroidery as well as quilts & other hand crafted
products for sale. / www.genclare.com / Irbiii@cascadeaccess.com

REAL ESTATE

BIL Willis, ERA Freeman & Associates, REALTORS ... ... .. . .. 503-329-0700
Certified Residential Specialist / Delivering keys to the American Dream for over 30
years. Experience counts! / Bllteam@portland-homes.com / www.Portland-homes.com

Hazlewood’'s . ...... ... .. .. .. ... .. .. ...l 503-695-2982
We can help you prepare your home so it is ready to sell.
From the estate sale to repairs, painting and sprucing up the yard.

Karen Schaaf, GRI. . .. ... ... ... ... .. ... ... ... . ... ... 503-705-6987
RE/MAX equity group / Residential Real Estate / Experienced guiding both Buyers and
Sellers to achieve their dreams of home ownership. / www.karenschaafrealestate.com

Michelle C Smith, ABR,GRI,SFR . . . . . ... ... .. ... .. .... ... 971-221-9655
Licensed Broker in the State of Oregon, RE/MAX equity group
www. CorbettConnector.com / mcsmith@equitygroup.com

RhondaReedy....... ... ... . ... ... .. .. ... ... .. ... ... 503-665-3144
Professional Real Estate Broker with “The BIL Team” at ERA Freeman and Associates
www.Portland-homes.com / Rhonda@Portland-homes.com

RENTAL FACILITIES/RETREAT CENTERS

Camp Angelos. ... ... ... .. ... .. 503-695-5888
Beautiful Wedding Site, School Dance Location, Retreats, Conferences, Fundraiser Dinners
and Family Reunions / info@campangelos.org / www.campangelos.org

Cozy Cabin. .. ... ... .. ... . ... .. 503-695-5830
One room cabin located in the Columbia Gorge. Please check out the website for photos
and rental information. www.airbnb.com/rooms/1476475

Fireside Retreat Center, Nick & Monica Brocato ... ............ 503-695-2418
37936 SE Gordon Creek Road / www.firesideretreat.com / Fireside on Facebook

Menucha Retreat & Conference Center . ... ......... ... .... 503-695-2243
Spencer Parks, Executive Director / Family Reunions & Nonprofit Group Retreats
38711 EHCRH / office@menucha.org

Silver Cedars Cabin ... ... ... ... ... .. ... ... ... ... 503-866-1875
Mt. Hood/ZigZag Vacation Rental / www.silvercedarscabin.com / s.vandyke@comcast.net

RESALE

SuperKidsResale. . .. ... ... ... ... ... 503-866-1875

Contact Susan Van Dyke / Bi-annual Kids Consignment Event
www.superkidsresale.com / susan@superkidsresale.com

Corbett Connector Directory 2014 24



RESTAURANTS
Springdale Pub 32302 EHCRH ........... ... . ... ... ... ... 503-695-2676

Big Bear’s Country Market & Deli ... ... ... ... ... .. .. ... 503-695-6255
Located in Springdale, Oregon Since 1978 / 31815 EHCRH

SAFETY
24-Hour Non Emergency Dispatch (Mult. Co. Sheriff’s Office) . . 503-823-3333

Corbett Community Resource Officer . . .. ............ ... ..., 503-251-2502
Deputy Joe “Rocky” Graziano / joseph.graziano@mcso.us

Corbett Information Line & Safety Action Team Office . . . .. .. 503-695-3211
Deputy Joe “Rocky” Graziano / joesph.graziano@mcso.us

MCSO Citizen Patrol (Mult. Co. Sheriff’s Office). . . .. ........ .. 503-251-2502
Patrolling to keep the Gorge a safe place to live and visit! / joseph.graziano@mcso.us
Citizens may contact Deputy Joe Graziano to request a vacation house check.

NERT (Neighborhood Emergency Response Team). . . ... .. .. .. 503-880-7658
Carnetta Boyd, Program Coordinator & Trainer / CorbettNERT@gmail.com
Disaster & Emergency Preparedness Training & Responsel!

Volunteer!
FRIENDS OF VISTA HOUSE

In partnership with Oregon State Parks

We are hosts to nearly one million visitors each year,
sharing our knowledge and love of this region.
Please join us!

503-695-2230

wwwyvistahouse.com ¢ friends@vistahouse.com

25 www.corbettconnector.com

SCHOOLS

Corbett School District #39 . .. ... ... ... ... ... ... . ........ 503-261-4211
35800 EHCRH / rlindeen@corbett.k12.or.us

Corbett School Resource Officer . . . ........................ 503-261-4270
Deputy Rafael Cortada / Rafael.cortada@mcso.us

CAPS (Corbett Arts Program with Spanish) . ... ... ... ... 503-261-4294
Lori Luna, Principal / 32405 EHCRH / A small K-8 program and a part of Corbett
School. We provide Spanish and music instruction daily to our students.

MESD (Multhomah Education Service District) .. .......... .. 503-257-1618
Daniel Prince, Outdoor School Coordinator / dprince@mesd.k12.or.us

SEAMSTRESS

Renaissance Broad . .. .. ... ... .. .. .. ... ... ... L 503-695-6670

Meri MacKai / Custom Sewing: Apparel to Upholstery / mcubed@cascadeaccess.com

SENIOR SERVICES

Enhance Fitness. . .. ......... ... ... ... .. .. . i 503-953-8163
A senior fitness program which meets at the Corbett Community Church each week.
Nancy Kirk, instructor. / www.FeedSeniors.org / prudence1115@yahoo.com

Koalaty Care . ... ... ... ... .. . .. . 503-880-7658
Specializing in Hospice Care, working with the family or guardian & Hospice or Doctors
to provide the best care possible. / Carnetta Boyd / KoalatyCare@gmail.com

TRAVEL

Smooth Sailings and Travel. . . .. ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 503-888-5840
Yvonne M Bamkin, Destination & Cruise Specialist / yvonne_bamkin@yahoo.com

TREE SERVICE

Smith and Son Tree Service. ... ... ... ... .. .. 503-819-5438 / 971-295-8484
Jeff and Jordan Smith / Able to meet all your tree care needs including removal,
cleanup, stump grinding and more. License, bonded and insured. / CCB#71489

TUTOR

Debbie Taylor ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 503-695-5424
Tutoring Grades K-8 / References Available / debrataylor 54@hotmail.com

Gunnar Abramson . ... .. ... 503-695-5982
Editing, Proofreading, Technical Writing / Writing and History Tutoring (grade school
through college) / maja-gun@comcast.net

Kazue Bushnell . . ... ... ... .. ... ... ... . i 971-258-9486
Experience working in schools (home school and elementary through college),
for Berlitz and other private companies.

Corbett Connector Directory 2014 26



Koalaty Kreations . . . . ......... ... ... ... ............. 503-880-7658
Teaching Microsoft Word & Excel / Beginner to Intermediate / KoalatyKreations@gmail.com

Rainbow Bridge, Chinese Immersion Classes . . ... ........ .. 5083-695-2904
Yafei Liu teaches Mandarin Chinese in her Corbett home. Small groups, ages 3 to adult.

UTILITIES

Corbett Garbage Service . . . ...... ... ... .. ... ... 503-695-5726
Charles Kirby, Owner and Operator / 38123 EHCRH

Crown Point Refuse & Recycling ... ....................... 503-695-3239
www.crownpointrefuse.com / cpr@ortrash.com

Reliance Connects . . . ... ... ... ... ... .. ... ... ... 503-695-2202
Phone / Internet / Cellular / www.relianceconnects.com

VOLUNTEERING

Friends of Vista House . . . . . ... ... .. (office) 503-695-2230 / (store) 503-695-2240

Non-profit Stewardship of Vista House / A National Historic Building and Oregon Icon
In Partnership with Oregon State Parks / friends@vistahouse.com / www.vistahouse.com

WEB DESIGN & DEVELOPMENT

Mindy Schmidt Imaging Services . . ... ................. ... 503-805-5008
Web Development / Graphic Design / Marketing Support Services / www.mindyschmidt.com

WEDDINGS/CEREMONIES

Bridal Veil Lakes . . . .. ... ... ... .. ... . . ... ... ... ... 503-981-3695
Jennifer Lindstrom Miller, Site Coordinator / Judy, Gary & John Miller, Owners
Weddings & Special Events / www.bridalveillakes.com

WELDING

Hydrogenisis—Fabrication, Welding & Aircraft Maintenance . . . (cell/text) 503-804-0380
MIG/TIG, aluminum, steel or stainless. Small jobs ok. Architectural work, farming repair &
more. 20 years exp. as FAA certified Airframe & Powerplant technician. gyrolifter@gmail.com

TonyJacobs . ... ... ... ... ... 503-695-5138
Welding, metal work/repair. Woodworking building/repair. . . .. (cell) 503-319-8060
Coffin & Urn. Tractor work, tilling, mowing, spraying, post hole drilling and front loader.

WILDLIFE HABITAT

Klock Wildlife Habitat Consultant. . . ... ... .. 503-695-5882 / 503-866-1232
Clair Klock / klockfarm@rconnects.com / Wildlife habitat diversity consulting for residential
and rural acreages. Learn how to and not to aftract wildlife to your property.

WOODWORKING

Architectural Furnishings. . ... ... ... .. .. 503-695-5853 / (cell) 503-490-0745
Fritz Mitas / Custom furniture and woodworking.

27 www.corbettconnector.com

Abramson, Gunnar. ... ... 26
Abramson, Michelle. . .. ............ 13
AHO Custom Building & Remodel, LLC . 8, 10

Aims Community Church .. ........... 5
Amanda’s Corbett Daycare . . ... ..... .. 5
American Legion Post 108. . . ... .... ... 7
Andrews, Peggy . . . ... 20
Angle Design, Inc.. .. ............. 3,13
Anderson, Lisa. . .. ......... ... ... 5
Architectural Furnishings. . ............. 27
Bohd'iFaith ... ... 5
Baker and Son Logging, LLC . .......... 21
Bare Feet By Katy. . ................. .. 3
Bechtoldt Farms. . .............. ... 13
Bedhead Rustics . ... .............. 18

BIL Willis, ERA Freeman & Associates . . . . . 24
Big Bear’s Country Market & Deli . . . .16, 25

Brandf, Becky .. ......... . ... ... 22
Brian's Automotive. . .. ... ... ..l 3
Brickhaven Bed & Breakfast. . . ... .. 19, 21
Bridal Veil Community Church . .. ... .. .. 5
Bridal Veil Lakes. . ................... 27
Bright Maids . .. .......... .. .. ... 7
Building What Matters LLC ... ......... 7
Bushnell, Kozue. .. ............... ... 26
Caitriona Skincare & Sugaring . . . . ... ... 5
Camp Angelos . ..., 24

CAPS (Corbett Arts Program w/ Spanish) . .26

ALPHABETICAL DIRECTORY LISTINGS

Caroline Ockley & the Old Time Highway . . 21
Clark’s Forest Products . . ... ......... 13
Columbia Basin Jewelry .. ........... 20
Columbia Gorge Helping Hands . . . .15, 16

Columbia Gorge Rockhounds . . .. ... ... 7
Columbia River Financial, LLC . . .. ... .. 16
Columbia View Lavender Farm. . ... . . .. 13
Columbian GardenClub .. ........... 7
Corbett Community Church. . .. ...... .. 7
Corbett ConnectorBlog . ... ......... 10

Corbett Community Resource Officer. . . . . 25

Corbett Community Website . . ... ... .. 10
Corbett Country Market (& Gas Station) . . .16
Corbett Cub Scout Pack 272 ... ... .. .. 7
Corbett Garbage Service. .. ........... 27

Corbett Info Line & Safety Action Team . . . .25

Corbett ladiesTea . . . ............... 7
Corbett School District #39 . ... ........ 26
Corbett School Resource Officer .. .. . . .. 26
Corbett Youth Group . .. ............. 7
Cozy Cabin. . ... 24
Croak Creations Inc. . ... ......... .. 20
Crown Point Construction . ... ........ 10
Crown Point Refuse & Recycling . .. ... ... 27
Crown Point RV Park. .. ........... 5,21
Dan Hooley Logging .. ... ... oot 21
Davis Excavation, Inc . ... ........ ... 10
Davis, Gary .. ..o 5



Dear Bee Photography. . .............. 22

Dick Wand Construction .. ......... 9,10
Duane Redfield Construction, LLC ... ... 10
DuFresne, Phil . . .. .. ... ... . L. 7
East Wind Automotive. .. ........... .. 5
Eafon, April. .. ... .. 18

Eaton General Construction, LLC . .. .10, 11

Enhance Fitness. . ................ ... 26
Enterfaining Angels . ............... 22
Farm Maid Soap, LLC. .. ............. 5
Fiddlehead Farm . ... ........... ... 13
Field, Glenda ....................... 3
Fireside Refreat Cenfer .. ........... 24
Fit4me Health Coaches .. ........... 18
Fouch Building & Remodeling .......... 10
Friends of Vista House . . . . . 17,18, 25, 27
Gandy Legal Services . . ... ... ... 3
GenClare . . ... 24
Gordon Creek Kennel . ................ 3
Granberg Logging. . .. ... ..ol 21
Hai Shan Clinic. . ... 18
Hooleware ............ ... ... ... 3
Hazlewood's. .. ... ... 10, 18, 20, 22, 24

Healing Path Holistic Medicine Clinic . . 18, 19

Healing Way Acupuncture . ... ......... 18
Healthy Habits Global . . ....... ... 16,17
Heidi Katchia Van Vliet . ... .......... 18
Hildum, Peri. .. .. ... ... ... .. ... 22
Hildum, Robert M. .. ... ... .. .. 3,4

Hydrogenisis. . ... ...t 27
Jacobs, Tony . ..o 27
Janna Russell, Inc. . ......... .. .. ... 20
Jerry Mishler Art Studio. . ............... 3
Kaitlin Aho Hair Design. . ... .......... 5

Karen J Hawley Graphics & Photography . . 22

Kenney, Steve . ......... ... ... .... 3
Kerslake Farms .. ................. 16
KINDERTUNES ... ...t 21
Kirby Farms. .. ............. ... .. 16
Kirk, Nancy. . .. ... 20
Kistner, David .. .. ................ 20
Kiwanis Club. .. ................. 4,7
Klock Farm............ ... ... ... 16
Klock Wildlife Habitat Consultant . . . . . . .. 27
Koalaty Care. . ... 26
Koalaty Kreations. .. ............. 22,27
Landscapes in Living Color ... ........ 21
Larry Franz Painting .. .. ... ... oL 10
Liz's Coffee Cabin . . ............... 18
U Smith Logging . . . ... 21
Maly, Sylvia. . ... ... 22
Marsh, Zee. . .......... .. .. ... ... 21
MCSO Citizen Patrol . .. .............. 25
Mellott, Leslie ...................... 18

Menucha Retreat & Conference Center . .23, 24
MESD (Multnomah Ed. Service Dist.) . . . .. 26
M.G. Magpie ... ... 20
Mindy Schmidt Imaging Services . . ... . .. 27

Namasté Wellness Center . ... ........ 20 Smooth Sailings and Travel ............ 26
NEMCCA. . ... ... . 7 Spaces by Design. ... ......... .. 12,13
NERIUM International. . .. ............ 5 Springdale Farms. .. ... 16
NERT (Neighborhood ER Response Team) 23,25  Springdale Pub .................. ... 25
Non Emergency Dispatch, 24-hour . . . . .. 25 Springdale School Comm. Assoc.. . . ... .. 7
Old McDonald's Farm, Inc.. . ... .... .. 21 SteinEggs. ... 16
Organic Spices, Oils, and More Co-Op .. 18  Stein, Jeanie . . .................... 3
Parenting with Empathy, LLC . ... ... ... 13 Strafegic Tax Service . . . ... ... ... 15,16
Party Animal ... ... 22 SuperKidsResale ................... 24
Perfect Climate . .. ................ 20  Taylor, Debbie.................. 22,26
Pilgrims’ Partner Foundation. . ... ... ... 22 TeraFarma ...l 16
Piley, Tanya ........... ... ... 16 Tilebylake................... 13, 14
Portland Roof and Deck. .. ............ 10 Timeless Trilogy . . .. ...t 21
Positive Solutions Dog Training, LLC . ... ... 3 Triple “S” Guide Service . .. .......... 22
Prospect Mortgage ... ........... 14,16 Tribe, Debi ................... 3,513
Rainbow Bridge . . .. ................. 27 Trout Creek Bible Camp .. ... ..... ... 5
Reliance Connects. .. ................ 27 Twinco Cuting & Coring. . . ... ... . ... 13
Renaissance Broad. . ... ... ... 10, 21,26  Tyler Auble Photography. . ............. 22
ReworksInc. ... 10 Tymoshuk Studio Arts. .. ............... 3
Reedy, Rhonda ..................... 24 Vibrant Family Medicine & Midwifery. . . . . 20
River Windings Jewelry. ... ............ 20 Wellness Beyond Belief . ... .......... 20
Schaaf, Karen .. .............. ... ... 24 West Columbia Gorge Chamber. . . . . .. 6,7
Sharon Hocking Interiors. ... ... ... 10,12 Wilson, Elizabeth . ... ......... 6,16, 21
Silver Cedars Cabin. .. ............... 24 Windust Construction. . .. ........... 13
Six Point Siding, Inc. ... ... ..o 13 Yost, Michael. ....................... 10
Smith, Michelle C . .................. 24 Yuki & Uli's Acupuncture, Herbal Medicine. . 20
Smith & Son Tree Service . .. ........... 26

Michelle C. Smith makes no assurances or warranties as to the businesses listed or advertised. Information
in this directory is compiled to ensure maximum accuracy but Michelle C. Smith cannot assume responsibility
for any errors or omissions. © 2014 Michelle C. Smith



REMBX

equity group

8‘) U HONESTYZ
~ aEXPE NCEINTEQRITYE :
<_EI commitment reliable

=IDEDICATION . 8PA SSION =)
i EA%ITH-% LOYALTY =2

RN ST B R WTH B
contidence 21 RUS O35
MICHELLE C SMITH £

IABLED
GRI-SFR

R

Speciaﬁzing in Real Estate Relaﬁonships
and Rural Properties Since 2007

Michelle C. Smith ABR, GRI, SFR
Broker, RE/MAX equity group

971.221.9655

© 2014 Michelle C. Smith



